GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
( MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 781
(To be answered on the 28t April 2016)

GROWTH OF AVIATION SECTOR/MARKET

781. SHRI JAYADEV GALLA
DR. P. VENUGOPAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ot feratroret 330 be pleased to state:-

(a) whether domestic civil aviation sector/market has shown impressive
growth during the last few years;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the percentage of growth of aviation
sector during the last three years, year-wise and the views of International Air
Transport Association in this regard;

(c) whether Air India has benefited owing to growth in aviation sector; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the profit/loss made by Air India during the
said period, year-wise?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oIRR {SaTaTeT FIIeRI 3 315 3R (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) & (b): The details of scheduled domestic passengers and scheduled
international passengers carried by domestic carriers is enclosed herewith as
Annexure I.

(¢) & (d): The details of the financial performance of Air India during last
three years, are enclosed herewith as Annexure-II.
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Annexure- |

Statement for the reply of Lok Sahha Unstarred Question no. 781 to be answered on 28-04-2016 N

I

SCHEDULED

. : TOTALscHEDULeD | 0 YEARLY GROWTH \
SCHEDULED DOMESTIC _ZﬂmeD.:OZD_. PASSENGERS YEARLY GROWTH INTES 2».....ﬂO2.b~ I YEARLY GROWTH TOTAL
& —ie NI\ po Ld
PASSENGCRS | PASSENGERS CARRIED By ' e POMESTIC PASSENGERS | PASSENGERS 8Y DOMESTIC PASSENGERS (DOMESTIC CARRIERS)
) DOMESTIC ﬁbmm_mmv A : §
’ & DO_Sm.mv:,ﬁ CARRIERS : y.x.,. ) h.>xm_mmm
2012-13 57867052 13727453 71594505 - « . B
201344 - | - 60c6s40g] 15765065 76433474 4.84 14.84
- s . lam
2014-15 70083961 17328236 87412 Gw! : 9.9
2015-16 * g

85197675 18625233 103822908| | B.mw! e s
. . B . i i . - ] = -

T T provisional




—

"WNOZSTnoyd #

]
——

¥ ONILYYILO

(NOITIAL NI "SY)

oh...wﬁ g1~ | 02'085°CE- | 06°LEZ'OV- | 00°98%'6¥'T | 01°'5€9°2v'T | BPLE'6L'T | DE'6SE'IET 06'vS0'yLZ | 6TYL'eLL TV.LOL
0S'¥S¢L- 0€¥SL'T- |0TTZET- |00VEQ'E 0T8LT'Y 09°ZETY 05'6L2°C 06'€TY'T ov'118'C HIY IDONVITIV
09°0S€'e  |0L'2TL 06'T8C'T-  |09°L656T  |0¥'896'61 0€'268°ST 07’867 |01°9690C 0v'0T9'sT SSTYAX3 IV
08'72/07- |09°€S52E- |08'879'2E- [0V vS8'92'C |0588v'EC’C |06'67E'B6'T |0YTET'H0T 06vE606'T 0T TZ/ 09T |
VIONI gty
SY31YHYD TYNOILYN
#9T-¥T0T _ wa-mSN | €t-zior | #ST-vIOC YI-€TOT €1-27T0C #ST-¥10¢ pT-€T0C €1-710¢
1S3y X , INYIV/YIIYHYD)

:’mDZm_>m§ ONILVY3dO

SHYIA IIHHLTSYT HO4 SHIINYVYD NVIANI AITNAIHIS 40 AYVININAS TYIDNVYNIZ

mﬁow-ﬂo-wm Lo palamsue ag 01 T8/ "OU UoRSINY PRIiBisuf] eyq

|| -2inX3auuy

s
i

G )07 40 AjdaJ Y1 10} JUILIAELS





